Resolution 20-01 C

A RESOLUTION OF THE SANDY CITY COUNCIL

ESTABLISHING THE 2020 ANNUAL MEETIING SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, Utah Code Annotated § 52-4-202(2)(a) requires a public body which holds regular meetings that are scheduled in advance over the course of a year to give public notice at least once each year of its annual meeting schedule; and

WHEREAS, Utah Code Annotated §52-4-202(2)(b) requires the public notice of the annual meeting schedule to also specify the date, time, and place of the scheduled meetings.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the Sandy City Council hereby publishes the annual meeting schedule as indicated in Exhibit A to this resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that unless otherwise indicated in the 24 hours public meeting notice required by Utah Code Annotated §52-4-202(1)(a)(i) due to an offsite meeting location, traveling tour, or resolution amending this annual meeting schedule, in general, Sandy City Council Meetings begin at 5:15 p.m. in the City Council Chambers at Sandy City Hall, 10000 South Centennial Parkway, Sandy, Utah 84070.

PASSED AND APPROVE	D THIS [DAY OF	, 2019.
Chair, Sandy City Council	-		
ATTEST:			
City Recorder			
DECORDED THE	544.05		2040
RECORDED THIS	DAY OF		<i>_,</i> 2019.